
LEAP Agility Club

Friday, November 21, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4002 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4005 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4006 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

8 45Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Token, Pomeranian, Jill BlumAXA

8002 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

8003 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXA

8004 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumAXA

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8006 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXA

8007 Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXA

8036 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPA

8008 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8009 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8010 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXB

8013 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8014 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXB

8015 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8018 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8021 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8023 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8024 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8025 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXB

8026 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8027 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8029 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8031 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8032 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8033 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXB

8034 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8035 Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXB

8105 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8037 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8038 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8039 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8040 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8041 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8042 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

8043 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8044 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAXPB

8045 Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXPB

12 67Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXA

12002 Ivy, Beagle, Susan YanoffAXA

12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

12005 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXA

12053 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPA

12003 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXB

12009 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXB

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12013 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12014 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12015 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12016 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12017 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXB

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12019 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12021 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12022 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12023 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12024 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB
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12025 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12026 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12027 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12028 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12029 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXB

12030 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXB

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonAXB

12034 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12036 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXB

12037 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12038 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12040 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12041 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12042 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12043 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12044 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12045 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12046 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12047 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12048 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12049 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12050 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12051 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12052 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12054 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAXPB

12055 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAXPB

12056 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAXPB

12057 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12058 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12059 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

12060 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AXPB

12061 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12062 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12063 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12064 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12066 Cameo, All American, Penny LeighAXPB

12067 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

16 87Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16003 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXA

16004 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16005 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16006 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16007 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16008 Thaya, Border Collie, Kris ThoberAXA

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16010 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXA

16011 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXA

16013 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXA

16014 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXA

16055 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPA

16056 Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerAXPA

16057 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPA

16058 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXPA

16059 Corey, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneAXPA

16015 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16017 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16018 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16019 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16020 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16021 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16025 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16026 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16028 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16030 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanAXB

16031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16036 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXB

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB
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16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16040 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16044 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16045 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16047 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16048 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB

16049 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16050 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXB

16051 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16052 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16054 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16190 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16205 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16060 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16062 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16063 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16065 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16066 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16067 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16068 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXPB

16069 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAXPB

16070 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16071 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPB

16072 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16073 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16074 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16075 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16076 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16077 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXPB

16078 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXPB

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16080 Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly HittAXPB

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16082 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16083 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16084 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16085 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAXPB

16086 Jada, Rottweiler, Michele HermannAXPB

16087 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

20 138Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil AXA

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXA

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20005 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20006 Finn, Australian Shepherd, Tara BaggermanAXA

20007 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXA

20009 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20010 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20013 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXA

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20015 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20017 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXA

20145 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXA

20115 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20116 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

20117 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20118 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPA

20119 Bernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne KernanAXPA

20148 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20154 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPA

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20018 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20019 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20020 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20021 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20025 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20028 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20029 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20031 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20032 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB
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20033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXB

20035 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXB

20036 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXB

20037 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20038 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20039 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20041 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20044 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20045 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20046 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20048 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonAXB

20049 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20051 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20052 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20053 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20056 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20057 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20058 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20059 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20060 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20061 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

20062 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXB

20063 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20064 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20065 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20066 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20067 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20068 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20069 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20071 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20072 Savvy, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXB

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20074 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20076 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20077 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20078 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoAXB

20079 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20080 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20081 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20082 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie PodejkoAXB

20083 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20085 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

20086 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20088 Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly HittAXB

20089 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20090 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20092 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20093 Ky!, Border Collie, Judy HoffmanAXB

20094 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20095 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20096 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20097 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20099 Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20100 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXB

20101 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20102 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20103 Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy RauchAXB

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20105 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXB

20106 Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelioAXB

20107 Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildAXB

20108 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20109 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20110 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXB

20111 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20114 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAXB

20188 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20123 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20124 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20125 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB
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20126 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AXPB

20127 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAXPB

20128 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20129 Lyta, Rottweiler, Cookie DesinoAXPB

20130 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAXPB

20131 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20132 Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXPB

20133 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

20134 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

20135 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20330 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

24 60Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24003 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24004 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXA

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXA

24006 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXA

24007 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24008 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXA

24009 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24010 Lex, Border Collie, Penny LeighAXA

24011 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

24061 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24013 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXB

24015 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24017 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24018 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24019 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24021 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24022 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24024 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24027 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXB

24028 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24033 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24034 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24036 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24037 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24038 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24039 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24040 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXB

24041 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24042 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXB

24043 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24044 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24046 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24047 T.Obi, All American, Gina BabcockAXB

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24049 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

24050 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24052 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24053 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24054 Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy HoffmanAXB

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24056 Lily, Boxer, Bonnie CampbellAXB

24057 Sam, Vizsla, Noel WalterAXB

24058 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24059 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXB

24060 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Dave Nauer Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOA

8047 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

8048 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownOAP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12068 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOA
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12070 Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois 

Henry

OA

12071 Douglas, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan 

Drastal

OA

12072 Lindy, English Cocker Spaniel, June MoskovitzOA

12073 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienOA

12074 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

12075 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOAP

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16088 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOA

16089 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaOA

16090 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonOA

16091 Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina BabcockOA

16092 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

OA

16093 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilOA

16094 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOA

16109 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoOA

16195 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboOA

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingOAP

16096 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisOAP

16097 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsOAP

16098 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

OAP

16099 Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOAP

16100 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAP

16101 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAP

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20137 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOA

20138 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOA

20139 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromOA

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

OA

20142 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20143 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOA

20144 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOA

20146 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloOA

20147 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOA

20149 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOAP

20150 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOAP

20151 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOAP

20152 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingOAP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24062 Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly HagstrandOA

24063 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldOA

24064 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

24070 Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny LeighOA

24120 Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8049 Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroixNAB

8050 Yo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn JordanNAP

8051 Dudley, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Pixie LauerNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12076 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyNAB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16102 Bindi, All American, David LindbergNAA

16103 Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleNAA

16104 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAB

16105 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAB

16106 Catch, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterNAB

16108 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAB

16215 Baloo, All American, Morgan LaBelleNAB

16107 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAP

16110 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

16111 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16112 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Portia, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoNAB

20155 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAA

20156 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNAA

20157 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyNAB

20158 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxNAB

20159 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20160 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNAB

20161 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNAB

20162 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

20163 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldNAB

20164 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinNAB

20165 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAB

20166 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonNAB
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20167 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergNAB

20168 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchNAB

20300 Spencer, All American, Kim OuimetNAA

20315 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisNAB

20169 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAP

20170 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20171 Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth SimpsonNAP

20172 Emerson, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAP

20173 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAP

20174 Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAP

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24066 NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaNAB

24067 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAB

24068 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyNAB

24069 Nash, Border Collie, Karen GormanNAB

24071 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAB

24072 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jill Roberts Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Callie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen FlahiveAJPA

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4002 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4005 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4006 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

8 44Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

8003 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXJA

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJA

8007 Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXJA

8036 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPA

8006 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8008 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8009 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8010 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

8013 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8014 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXJB

8015 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8018 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8021 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8023 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8024 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8025 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXJB

8026 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8027 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8029 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8031 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8032 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8033 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXJB

8034 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8035 Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

8105 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8037 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8038 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8039 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8040 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8041 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8042 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

8043 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAJPB

8044 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAJPB

8045 Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAJPB

8053 Jammy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan DrastalAJPB

12 70Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXJA

12002 Ivy, Beagle, Susan YanoffAXJA

12003 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJA

12073 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienAXJA

12078 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12079 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJA

12053 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPA

12067 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPA

12077 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPA
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12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXJB

12009 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXJB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12013 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12014 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12015 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12016 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12017 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXJB

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12019 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12021 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12022 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12023 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12024 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

12025 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12026 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12027 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12028 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12029 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXJB

12030 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXJB

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonAXJB

12034 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12036 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

12037 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12038 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12040 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12041 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12042 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12043 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12044 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12045 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12046 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12047 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12048 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12049 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12050 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12051 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12052 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12054 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAJPB

12055 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAJPB

12056 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAJPB

12057 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12058 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12059 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

12060 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AJPB

12061 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12062 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12063 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12064 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12066 Cameo, All American, Penny LeighAJPB

16 86Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16003 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXJA

16006 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16010 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXJA

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16026 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJA

16089 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJA

16091 Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina BabcockAXJA

16094 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJA

16057 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPA

16001 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16005 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16007 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16008 Thaya, Border Collie, Kris ThoberAXJB

16011 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

16014 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16015 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16017 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB
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16018 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16019 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16020 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16021 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16025 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16028 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16030 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanAXJB

16031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16036 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXJB

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16040 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16044 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16045 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16047 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16048 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16049 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16050 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJB

16051 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16052 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16054 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16190 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16205 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16058 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAJPB

16060 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16062 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16063 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16065 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16066 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16067 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16068 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAJPB

16069 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAJPB

16070 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16072 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16073 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16074 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16075 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16076 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16077 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAJPB

16078 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AJPB

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16080 Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly HittAJPB

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16082 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16083 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16084 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16085 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAJPB

16086 Jada, Rottweiler, Michele HermannAJPB

16087 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16113 Spirit, Collie, Nancy GorresAJPB

16117 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

20 137Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJA

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil AXJA

20006 Finn, Australian Shepherd, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20009 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20015 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20032 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20089 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20145 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXJA

20160 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20166 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJA

20167 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20176 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20151 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrAJPA

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20005 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJB

20007 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXJB

20010 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB
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20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20017 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXJB

20018 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20019 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20020 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20021 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20025 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20028 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20029 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20031 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20035 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXJB

20036 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXJB

20037 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20038 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20039 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20041 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20044 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20045 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20046 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20048 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonAXJB

20049 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20051 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20052 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20053 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20055 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20056 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20057 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20058 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20059 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20060 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20061 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

20062 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXJB

20063 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20064 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20065 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20066 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20067 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20068 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20069 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20071 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20072 Savvy, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXJB

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20074 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20076 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20077 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20078 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoAXJB

20079 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20080 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20081 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20082 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie PodejkoAXJB

20083 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20085 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

20086 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20088 Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly HittAXJB

20090 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20092 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20093 Ky!, Border Collie, Judy HoffmanAXJB

20094 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20095 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20096 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20097 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20099 Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20100 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJB

20101 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20102 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20103 Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy RauchAXJB

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20105 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXJB

20106 Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelioAXJB
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20107 Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildAXJB

20108 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20109 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20110 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJB

20111 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20114 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAXJB

20188 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20117 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPB

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20123 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20124 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20125 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20126 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AJPB

20127 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAJPB

20128 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20129 Lyta, Rottweiler, Cookie DesinoAJPB

20130 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAJPB

20131 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20132 Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAJPB

20133 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

20134 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAJPB

20135 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPB

20148 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20152 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

20330 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

24 61Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXJA

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJA

24006 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXJA

24008 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXJA

24010 Lex, Border Collie, Penny LeighAXJA

24042 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

24059 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXJA

24064 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJA

24075 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24120 Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

24125 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJA

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24007 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24013 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXJB

24015 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24017 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24018 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24019 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24021 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24022 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24024 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24027 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

24028 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24033 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24034 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24036 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24037 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24038 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24039 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24040 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXJB

24041 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24043 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24044 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24046 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24047 T.Obi, All American, Gina BabcockAXJB

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24049 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

24050 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJB

24052 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24053 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24054 Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy HoffmanAXJB

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24056 Lily, Boxer, Bonnie CampbellAXJB

24057 Sam, Vizsla, Noel WalterAXJB
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24058 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24060 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24074 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumOAJ

8046 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOAJ

8047 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

8048 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownOJP

8052 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet NewcomerOJP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonOAJ

12068 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOAJ

12070 Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois 

Henry

OAJ

12071 Douglas, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan 

Drastal

OAJ

12072 Lindy, English Cocker Spaniel, June MoskovitzOAJ

12076 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyOAJ

12074 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOJP

12075 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOJP

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

16013 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertOAJ

16088 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOAJ

16090 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonOAJ

16092 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

OAJ

16093 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilOAJ

16105 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartOAJ

16109 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoOAJ

16115 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanOAJ

16195 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboOAJ

16055 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOJP

16056 Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerOJP

16059 Corey, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOJP

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingOJP

16096 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisOJP

16097 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsOJP

16098 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

OJP

16099 Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOJP

16100 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOJP

16101 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOAJ

20013 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20137 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOAJ

20138 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOAJ

20139 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromOAJ

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

OAJ

20142 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20143 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOAJ

20144 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOAJ

20147 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOAJ

20161 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinOAJ

20162 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20164 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOAJ

20165 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20115 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

20116 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOJP

20118 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

OJP

20119 Bernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne KernanOJP

20149 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20150 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOJP

20170 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20172 Emerson, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOJP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24009 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

24011 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOAJ

24061 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOAJ

24070 Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny LeighOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Dave Nauer Judge:
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8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8049 Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroixNAJB

8050 Yo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn JordanNAJP

8051 Dudley, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Pixie LauerNAJP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16102 Bindi, All American, David LindbergNAJA

16103 Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleNAJA

16104 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAJB

16108 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAJB

16114 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonNAJB

16215 Baloo, All American, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

16107 Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackNAJP

16110 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAJP

16111 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16116 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNAJP

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Portia, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoNAJB

20146 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloNAJB

20155 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJA

20156 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNAJA

20157 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyNAJB

20159 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20163 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldNAJB

20168 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchNAJB

20175 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAJB

20177 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenNAJB

20300 Spencer, All American, Kim OuimetNAJA

20315 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisNAJB

20154 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

20169 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAJP

20171 Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth SimpsonNAJP

20173 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJP

20174 Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAJP

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24062 Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly HagstrandNAJB

24063 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

24066 NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaNAJB

24067 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAJB

24068 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyNAJB

24069 Nash, Border Collie, Karen GormanNAJB

24071 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

24072 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

24073 Leelah, Saluki, Christine McMahonNAJA

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Howard Etzel Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

8003 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroXFA

8009 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8010 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8012 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottXFB

8014 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverXFB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFA

8023 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8026 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauXFB

8027 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFB

8035 Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottXFB

8036 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyXFPA

8044 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorXFPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12007 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

XFB

12015 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12024 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinXFA

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoXFB

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonXFB

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFA

12042 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesXFB

12051 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenXFA

12080 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPA

12063 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniXFA

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontXFA

Page 13 of  16This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



LEAP Agility Club

Friday, November 21, 2014

16028 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartXFB

16030 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanXFB

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaXFB

16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldXFA

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16051 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenXFA

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyXFB

16054 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenXFB

16205 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiXFA

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeXFPA

16060 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16063 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16065 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFPB

16071 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht XFPB

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16082 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16086 Jada, Rottweiler, Michele HermannXFPB

16117 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoXFPB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20019 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksXFB

20021 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsXFA

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20024 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzXFA

20025 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergXFA

20033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFB

20034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonXFA

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20046 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeXFA

20049 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFA

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoXFB

20058 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20064 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20065 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenXFB

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20077 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsXFA

20079 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFB

20080 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20081 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyXFB

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20085 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackXFB

20088 Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly HittXFB

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20101 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzXFB

20105 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioXFA

20108 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsXFB

20109 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkXFB

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20142 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyXFA

20147 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloXFA

20162 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteXFB

20166 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

20119 Bernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne KernanXFPA

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20125 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

20130 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindXFPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderXFA

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockXFB

24015 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24021 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardXFB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleXFB

24040 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonXFA

24050 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24053 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

24076 Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Dave Nauer Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaOF

Page 14 of  16This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



LEAP Agility Club

Friday, November 21, 2014

8047 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOF

8054 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisOF

8048 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownOFP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOF

12038 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganOF

12049 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsOF

12079 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsOF

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

16011 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenOF

16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottOF

16014 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenOF

16088 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOF

16089 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaOF

16092 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

OF

16094 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOF

16105 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartOF

16115 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanOF

16055 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOFP

16058 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauOFP

16069 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerOFP

16072 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOFP

16097 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsOFP

16100 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOFP

16120 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOFP

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil OF

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOF

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyOF

20013 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOF

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersOF

20048 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonOF

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOF

20076 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOF

20083 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOF

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasOF

20089 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOF

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20100 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisOF

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOF

20137 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOF

20139 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromOF

20146 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloOF

20164 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOF

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyOFP

20154 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOFP

20179 Sadie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Ellen MorckOFP

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOF

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersOF

24007 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenOF

24009 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOF

24010 Lex, Border Collie, Penny LeighOF

24038 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterOF

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttOF

24059 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickOF

24074 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer OF

24075 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonNBF

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonNBF

12003 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzNBF

12005 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonNBF

12044 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessNBF

12076 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyNBF

12082 Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyNBF

12053 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownNPF

12074 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNPF

12077 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersNPF

12081 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNPF

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

NBF

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterNBF

16093 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilNBF
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16102 Bindi, All American, David LindbergNAF

16104 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNBF

16106 Catch, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterNBF

16108 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNBF

16059 Corey, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNPF

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNPF

16098 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

NPF

16101 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNPF

16112 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

16118 Kobe, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNPF

16119 Ginger, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinNPF

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownNBF

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NBF

20143 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNBF

20161 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNBF

20165 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNBF

20168 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchNBF

20177 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenNBF

20178 Jackson, Australian Shepherd, Carol KelleyNBF

20117 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNPF

20151 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNPF

20173 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNPF

20180 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresNPF

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNBF

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareNBF

24052 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerNBF

24067 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNBF

24069 Nash, Border Collie, Karen GormanNBF

24070 Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny LeighNBF

24120 Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF
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